HARYANA GOVERNMENT LABOUR DEPARTMENT

ORDER

Sh.Roshan Lal, Labour Inspector (Unique Code ID5G5N), Circle-2, Jind Office of Assistant Labour Commissioner, Jind is hereby transferred to Circle-3, Jhajjar at Bahadurgarh office of Assistant Labour Commissioner, Jhajjar at Bahadurgarh against a vacant post of Labour Inspector in public interest with immediate effect.

(Dr. Raja Sekhar Vundru) Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Labour Department.

Dated: 13.04.2023

Endst.No.PS/ACSL/2023/52 62

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Jind/Jhajjar.
- 3. Treasury Officer concerned.
- 4. Official concerned.

(Dr. Raja Sekhar Vundru)
Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana,
Labour Department.